## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## **RESOLUTION NO. 21 OF 2013**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Frasier

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 734 OF 2012 - AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY TREASURER TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL FUND UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS INTO THE COMPUTER RESERVE FUND AND AMENDING 2012 WARREN COUNTY BUDGET

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 734 of 2012 authorized the County Treasurer to transfer funds in the total amount of Four Thousand Six Hundred Five Dollars and Thirty-Seven Cents (\$4,605.37) from the General Fund Unappropriated Surplus (A 909.00) to the Reserve, Computers (A 895.00), to purchase computers, and all computer related network and support equipment and material including, but not limited to hardware, software and servers and to amend the Warren County Budget for 2012, and

WHEREAS, since the adoption of Resolution No. 734 of 2012 the Information Technology Department has remitted several payments for the purchase of computers and all computer related network and support equipment and material including, but not limited to hardware, software and servers reducing the amount to be transferred to a sum not to exceed Five Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Thirty-Seven Cents (\$575.37), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 734 of 2012 is hereby amended to reflect the correct amount of transfer as described in the preambles of this Resolution, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the amount change, Resolution No. 734 of 2012 shall remain in full force and effect.